Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 17 - 19,2018 - 1000 US Adults

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 27% 24% 21% % 15% 24% 43% 28% 11% 8% 12%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 15% 16% 11% 18% 18% 15% 18% 5% 19% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 16% 11% 4% 10% 13% 21% 6%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 40% 42% 54% 38% 39% 35% 38% 56% 41% 43%
Not sure 9% 3% 10% 9% 14% 13% 7% 3% 6% 14% 12% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (883) (442) (558) (114) (264) (421) (201) (743) (110) (83) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 22% 3% 20% 57% 1% 64% 16% 28% 25% 16% 27% 26% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 9% 13% 30% 2% 25% 17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 14% 5% 9% 6% 14% 8% 8% 7% 17% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 72% 34% 5% 86% 4% 41% 44% 44% 45% 34% 39% 49%
Not sure 9% 2% 19% 3% 2% 2% 12% 2% 6% 15% % 10% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (398) (346) (256) (384) (330) (452) (268) (145) (186) (233) (386) (195)
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2. Degree of Approval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 26% 27% 29% * 28% 34% 28% 29% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 63% 64% 60% * 60% 53% 71% 64% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% 10% 9% 11% * 12% 13% 1% 8% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (389) (351) (192) (197) (22) (85) (169) (113) (333) (13) (25) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 12% 30% 30% * 30% 30% 25% 26% 21% 28% 33% 22%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 68% 58% 63% * 66% 58% 66% 63% 65% 66% 60% 58%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% 20% 12% % * 4% 13% 9% 10% 13% % 7% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (389) (38) (134) (217) (10) (290) (154) (112) (59) (58) (100) (161) (70)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 57% 61% 58% 56% 55% 57% 56% 62% 57% 67% 47% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 33% 30% 34% 32% 28% 36% 35% 32% 35% 28% 37% 23%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 8% 11% 16% 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (552) (498) (229) (323) (80) (152) (235) (85) (379) (84) (52) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 57% 65% 49% 23% 71% 22% 55% 64% 58% 55% 45% 63% 61%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 33% 30% 36% 42% 27% 38% 36% 22% 34% 27% 46% 30% 31%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 5% 15% 35% 3% 40% 9% 14% 8% 18% 9% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (552) (352) (167) (33) (367) (30) (262) (151) (80) (111) (119) (204) (118)
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4A. Trump Tweets July 17, 2018 — The economy of the United States is stronger than ever before!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 17, 2018. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 21% 10% 15% 24% 42% 27% 8% 15% 15%
Good 15% 12% 16% 14% 18% 19% 10% 14% 14% 14% 17% 16%
OK 25% 21% 19% 30% 22% 29% 31% 12% 24% 25% 29% 23%
Bad 14% 16% 14% 14% 19% 11% 13% 16% 13% 16% 19% 15%
Terrible 23% 23% 26% 21% 31% 26% 22% 16% 21% 38% 20% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (874) (436) (552) (112) (261) (418) (197) (734) (110) (82) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton ~ Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 23% 5% 21% 52% 2% 65% 15% 27% 30% 16% 28% 28% 15%
Good 15% % 14% 28% 4% 19% 14% 15% 15% 20% 11% 13% 16%
OK 25% 23% 32% 15% 22% 12% 31% 21% 17% 25% 29% 24% 22%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 2% 27% 1% 15% 14% 18% 17% 12% 14% 14%
Terrible 23% 43% 18% 3% 44% 2% 25% 23% 21% 21% 20% 22% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (395) (341) (252) (382) (324) (448) (266) (142) (184) (230) (380) (194)
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4B. Trump Tweets July 17, 2018 — Thank you @RandPaul. 'The President has gone through a year and a half of
totally partisan investigations - what’s he supposed to think?’

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 17, 2018. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 15% 5% 13% 17% 32% 20% 6% 13% 12%
Good 13% 13% 17% 8% 11% 15% 9% 18% 14% 10% 1% 24%
OK 25% 18% 20% 30% 31% 28% 28% 12% 23% 24% 46% 13%
Bad 14% 15% 12% 16% 17% 15% 14% 12% 13% 20% 16% 13%
Terrible 31% 33% 31% 30% 36% 30% 32% 25% 29% 40% 25% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (874) (437) (551) (111) (260) (418) (199) (735) (110) (82) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 2% 16% 39% 1% 48% 12% 22% 18% 13% 21% 20% 10%
Good 13% 3% 12% 29% 2% 26% 10% 16% 20% 15% 11% 14% 10%
OK 25% 17% 35% 23% 9% 19% 32% 17% 15% 32% 26% 22% 24%
Bad 14% 22% 12% 6% 22% 4% 17% 14% 12% 11% 14% 16% 16%
Terrible 31% 56% 24% 3% 67% 3% 30% 31% 34% 29% 29% 29% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (393) (341) (254) (379) (327) (445) (267) (143) (183) (230) (380) (195)
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4C. Trump Tweets July 17, 2018 — While | had a great meeting with NATO, raising vast amounts of money, | had an
even better meeting with Vladimir Putin of Russia. Sadly, it is not being reported that way - the Fake News is going
Crazy!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 17, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 19% 15% 9% 14% 16% 29% 18% 6% 18% 19%
Good 10% 13% 9% 11% 3% 11% 11% 16% 14% 2% 2% 8%
OK 23% 19% 21% 26% 30% 23% 25% 14% 22% 25% 30% 19%
Bad 13% 11% 14% 12% 19% 15% 12% 8% 11% 24% 13% 8%
Terrible 36% 40% 37% 36% 38% 37% 37% 33% 35% 42% 36% 46%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (872) (433) (549) (114) (257) (413) (198) (730) (108) (83) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 2% 18% 37% 1% 40% 13% 20% 16% 15% 20% 20% 8%
Good 10% 3% 8% 26% 2% 28% 8% 12% 13% 9% 13% 10% 10%
OK 23% 12% 32% 26% 6% 24% 28% 20% 22% 30% 20% 21% 25%
Bad 13% 17% 14% 6% 14% 4% 16% 11% 4% 12% 13% 17% %
Terrible 36% 65% 29% 5% 7% 4% 35% 38% 46% 34% 35% 32% 50%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (982)  (393)  (336)  (253)  (378)  (325)  (446) (264) (140) (181) (225) (381)  (195)
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4D. Trump Tweets July 17, 2018 — | had a great meeting with NATO. They have paid $33 Billion more and will pay
hundreds of Billions of Dollars more in the future, only because of me. NATO was weak, but now it is strong again
(bad for Russia). The media only says | was rude to leaders, never mentions the money!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, July 17, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 14% 6% 14% 17% 33% 20% 9% 13% 17%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 4% 13% 11% 15% 12% 6% 9% 6%
OK 24% 17% 21% 27% 32% 26% 25% 13% 23% 25% 34% 20%
Bad 16% 17% 14% 18% 25% 12% 15% 14% 16% 24% 9% 10%
Terrible 32% 34% 32% 31% 33% 36% 32% 25% 29% 37% 35% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (874) (436) (552) (113) (261) (417) (197) (733) (110) (83) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 3% 17% 41% 1% 47% 12% 21% 21% 17% 21% 19% 9%
Good 11% 4% 8% 25% 3% 26% 11% 11% 10% 6% 12% 12% 12%
OK 24% 14% 35% 22% 7% 20% 28% 22% 17% 35% 24% 20% 20%
Bad 16% 21% 15% 9% 22% 4% 20% 12% 14% 14% 13% 20% 13%
Terrible 32% 58% 25% 3% 67% 3% 30% 35% 38% 28% 30% 28% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (988)  (395)  (339)  (254)  (380)  (325)  (446) (267) (142) (184) (229) (380)  (195)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Appropriate 27% 31% 30% 25% 15% 29% 27% 39% 32% 16% 17% 18%
Inappropriate 53% 56% 50% 55% 62% 48% 54% 46% 51% 70% 46% 50%
Not sure 20% 12% 20% 20% 24% 23% 19% 15% 17% 14% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (877) (441) (553) (113) (261) (419) (201) (737) (110) (83) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 27% 10% 22% 61% 4% 67% 23% 31% 34% 25% 32% 29% 20%
Inappropriate 53% 81% 46% 21% 93% 15% 55% 54% 51% 49% 49% 52% 61%
Not sure 20% 9% 32% 18% 3% 18% 22% 15% 15% 26% 19% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (396) (343) (255) (383) (326) (450) (265) (144) (186) (231) (382) (195)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 36% 36% 29% 27% 33% 31% 40% 36% 23% 27% 24%
No 50% 53% 46% 54% 55% 48% 52% 46% 48% 63% 50% 49%
Not sure 17% 11% 17% 18% 18% 19% 18% 14% 16% 13% 24% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (880) (441) (556) (113) (264) (420) (200) (740) (110) (83) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 32% 14% 30% 64% 6% 68% 27% 37% 38% 28% 40% 34% 25%
No 50% 79% 42% 20% 89% 15% 55% 51% 43% 46% 42% 51% 61%
Not sure 17% % 27% 16% 5% 17% 18% 12% 19% 26% 18% 15% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (395) (346) (256) (383) (328) (452) (266) (144) (186) (232) (385) (194)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 17 - 19, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.203 to
6.598, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.902.

1000

=+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

65 questions not reported.

You
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